Community & Library Services Commission Wednesday, August 10, 2022 NOTICE OF MEETING POSTPONEMENT 6:00 PM - Regular Meeting

STAFF LIAISON CHRIS SLAMA, Director ASHLEY WYSOCKI, Deputy Director CHARLENE GOMEZ, Administrative Secretary Community & Library Services



City of Huntington Beach 2000 Main Street Huntington Beach, CA 92648 Civic Center, Lower Level, Council Chambers

> JANIS MANTINI, Chair REV. JAMES PIKE, Vice Chair PATRICK BURNS, Commissioner LAURA COSTELLOE, Commissioner RICHARD HARRISON, Commissioner LISA KEMMERER, Commissioner TARYN PALUMBO, Commissioner ELAINE PARKER, Commissioner FAITH VOGEL, Commissioner

## NOTICE OF MEETING POSTPONEMENT

The meeting of the Community & Library Services Commission scheduled for 6:00 pm on Wednesday, August 10, 2022, has been postponed and moved to Wednesday, August 24, 2022, in City Council Chambers at City Hall, 2000 Main Street Huntington Beach, CA 92648.

If you have any questions, please contact Charlene Gomez, Community & Library Services Department at (714) 536-5434.